MECHANICAL ANCHORS
www.rawlplug.com 1
R-DCA-A4 Stainless Steel Wedge Anchor
Internally threaded stainless steel drop-in anchors for simple hammer-set installation
Approvals and Reports
• ETA-13/0584
• UKTA-22/6371
Product information

www.rawlplug.com 2
Product information
Size Product Code
Anchor Fixture
Diameter External diameter Length
Internal thread
length
Hole diameter
d d
nom
L l
g
d
f
[mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm]
M6 R-DCA-06-25-A4 6 8 25 11 7
M8 R-DCA-08-30-A4 8 10 30 14 9
M10 R-DCA-10-40-A4 10 12 40 19 12
M12 R-DCA-12-50-A4 12 15 50 25 14
M16 R-DCA-16-65-A4 16 20 65 28 18
Installation data
Size M6 M8 M10 M12 M16
Thread diameter d [mm] 6 8 10 12 16
Hole diameter in substrate d

[kN] 0.50 0.80 1.10 2.10
R (for EI) = 120 min
TENSION AND SHEAR LOAD
Characteristic resistance F
Rk
[kN] 0.40 0.60 0.90 1.60
MECHANICAL ANCHORS
www.rawlplug.com 4
Product commercial data
Product Code
Anchor Quantity [pcs] Weight [kg]
Bar Codes
Diameter
[mm]
Length [mm] Box Outer Pallet Box Outer Pallet
R-DCA-06-25-A41) 6 25 100 1000 100000 0.73 7.3 760.0 5010445776083
R-DCA-08-30-A41) 8 30 100 1000 64000 1.27 12.7 842.8 5010445776205
R-DCA-10-40-A41) 10 40 50 500 32000 1.18 11.8 785.2 5010445776328
R-DCA-12-50-A41) 12 50 50 400 16000 2.4 19.2 798.0 5010445776410
R-DCA-16-65-A41) 16 65 25 100 6000 2.8 11.3 706.8 5010445776502
1) ETA-13/0584